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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 43) 1991 

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of ColDDerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated 
authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

3211.00.00 

3823. 90. 69 
3920.41.00 
3920.99.01 

3920.99.19 
3926.90.69) 
7326.90.09) 
7616.90.29) 

4009.30.00 
7610.90.00 
84.31 

Description of Goods 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Octa-soligen driers specially stabilised not to lose activity 
on storage 
Euredur 43 
PVC corrugated sheets 
Clear, polyvinylidene chloride casing film, unprinted, other 
than self adhesive tape 
Polyvinylidene chloride casing film, unprinted 
Components of modular magnetic planning systems as approved 
APPROVED: 
Rail set 
Modular panel 
Standard board 
Component boxes 
Fuel line hose rated to SAE 3 or 7 
Aluminium window roller shutters and parts thereof 
Spare and service parts for oil and gas exploration and 
oil and gas production, when imported by approved 
organisations, regardless of tariff classification, 
including parts of general use 
Approved Organisations 
1, Arco Petroleum New Zealand Inc 
2. Amoco New Zealand Exploration Company 
3. Austoil Drilling Services Pty Ltd 
4. Dresser Security Products Di vision 
5. Diamant Boart Stratabi t Pte Ltd 
6. Drill Tool Engineering Ltd 
7. Dowell Schlumberger (Western) S.A. 
8. Eastman Directional Drilling Aust. Pty Ltd 
9. Hughes Tool Company 
10. Halliburton Overseas Ltd 
11. JFP Energy Inc. 
12. McCorkills Oilfield Services NZ Pty Ltd 
13. NL Petroleum Services (Far East) Pte Ltd 
14. New Zealand Oil & Gas Ltd 
15. Offshore Mining Co Ltd 
16. Oil Drilling & Exploration (Borneo) Pty Ltd 
17. Petrocorp Exploration Ltd 
18. Sonat Offshore Drilling Inc. 
19. Shell Todd Oil Services Ltd 
20. Tasman Oil Tools Ltd 
21. Taylor Oil Tools New Zealand Ltd 
22. TCPL Resources Ltd 
23. Webster Drilling & Exploration Ltd 
24. Weatherford NZ Inc 
25. Zapata Off-Shore Company 
26. Parker Drilling Co NZ Ltd 
27. Petroleum Resources Ltd 
28. Schlumberge Sesco Ltd 
29. Tool -Master Ltd 
30. Peter Vause Ltd 
31. Stewart Petroleum Ltd 
32. Exploration Services Ltd 
33. BPB Instruments (Australia) Pty Ltd 
34. Geoservices Overseas Inc 
35. Maui Supply 1989 Ltd 
36. Petralgas Chemicals (NZ) Ltd 
37. Petrochemical Corporation of New Zealand Ltd 
38. Natural Gas Corporation of New Zealand Ltd 
39. New Zealand Petroleum Co Ltd 
40. Marathon Petroleum NZ Ltd 
41. Oi I tools International (NZ) Pty Ltd 
42. Croucher & Crowder Engineering Co Ltd 
Excluding: 
(a) Articles of apparel 
(b) Bedding and the like 
(c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing 
operations 
(d) Templates 
Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by 
the Collector of Customs, Wellington 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Duty 
Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

986268E 

98627JE 
986295B 
620218H 

981049J 
986078K 

986248L 
985799A 
985147L 

Effect! ve 
From 

9/91 

9/91 
9/91 
1/88 

10/89 
7/91 

9/91 
6/91 
2/91 

To 


