Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 43) 1991

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	i v
3211.00.00	Octa-soligen driers specially stabilised not to lose activity	Free	Free	99	986268E	9/91	
3823.90.69	on storage Euredur 43	Free	Free	99	986271E	9/91	
3920.41.00	PVC corrugated sheets	Free	Free	99	986295B	9/91	
3920.99.01	Clear, polyvinylidene chloride casing film, unprinted, other	Free	Free	99	620218H	1/88	
	than self adhesive tape						
3920.99.19	Polyvinylidene chloride casing film, unprinted	Free	Free	99	981049J	10/89	
3926.90.69)	Components of modular magnetic planning systems as approved	Free	Free	99	986078K	7/91	
7326.90.09)	APPROVED:						
7616.90.29)	Rail set Modular panel						
	Standard board						
	Component boxes						
4009.30.00	Fuel line hose rated to SAE 3 or 7	Free	Free	99	986248L	9/91	
7610.90.00	Aluminium window roller shutters and parts thereof	Free	Free	99	985799A	6/91	
84.31	Spare and service parts for oil and gas exploration and	Free	Free	99	985147L	2/91	
	oil and gas production, when imported by approved						
	organisations, regardless of tariff classification,						
	including parts of general use Approved Organisations						
	1. Arco Petroleum New Zealand Inc						
	2. Amoco New Zealand Exploration Company						
	3. Austoil Drilling Services Pty Ltd						
	4. Dresser Security Products Division						
	5. Diamant Boart Stratabit Pte Ltd						
	6. Drill Tool Engineering Ltd						
	7. Dowell Schlumberger (Western) S.A. 8. Eastman Directional Drilling Aust. Pty Ltd						
	9. Hughes Tool Company						
	10. Halliburton Overseas Ltd						
	11. JFP Energy Inc.						
	12. McCorkills Oilfield Services NZ Pty Ltd						
	13. NL Petroleum Services (Far East) Pte Ltd						
	14. New Zealand Oil & Gas Ltd						
	15. Offshore Mining Co Ltd 16. Oil Drilling & Exploration (Borneo) Pty Ltd						
	17. Petrocorp Exploration Ltd						
	18. Sonat Offshore Drilling Inc.						
	19. Shell Todd Oil Services Ltd						
	20. Tasman Oil Tools Ltd						
	21. Taylor Oil Tools New Zealand Ltd						
	22. TCPL Resources Ltd						
	23. Webster Drilling & Exploration Ltd 24. Weatherford NZ Inc						
	25. Zapata Off-Shore Company						
	26. Parker Drilling Co NZ Ltd						
	27. Petroleum Resources Ltd						
	28. Schlumberge Seaco Ltd						
	29. Tool-Master Ltd						
	30. Peter Vause Ltd 31. Stewart Petroleum Ltd						
	32. Exploration Services Ltd						
	33. BPB Instruments (Australia) Pty Ltd						
	34. Geoservices Overseas Inc						
	35. Maui Supply 1989 Ltd						
	36. Petralgas Chemicals (NZ) Ltd						
	37. Petrochemical Corporation of New Zealand Ltd 38. Natural Gas Corporation of New Zealand Ltd						
	39. New Zealand Petroleum Co Ltd						
	40. Marathon Petroleum NZ Ltd						
	41. Oiltools International (NZ) Pty Ltd						
	42. Croucher & Crowder Engineering Co Ltd						
	Excluding:						

(c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing

the Collector of Customs, Wellington

Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by

operations (d) Templates